®
LE
A
D
E
D
NIC COMPONENTS CORPORATION                                                            70 Maxess Rd., Melville, NY 11747  •  (631)396-7500   FAX (631)396-7575
Large Can Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors

➛➛➛➛➛
➛➛➛➛➛
Part Numbering System
Operating Temperature Range -40oC ~ +105oC -25oC ~ +105oC
Rated Working Voltage Range 10 ~ 250Vdc 450Vdc
Rated Capacitance Range 180 ~ 68,000µF 56 ~ 470µF
Capacitance Tolerance + 20% (M) at 120Hz, +20°C
Max. Leakage Current
After 5 Minutes (20oC) 3  C(µF)V  (µA)
Dissipation Factor (Tan δ)
120Hz/20°C
W.V. (Vdc) 10 16 25 35 50 63 80 100~400 450
Tan δ max. 0.55 0.45 0.35 0.30 0.25 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.20
Surge Voltage
W.V. (Vdc) 10 16 25 35 50 63 80 100 160
S.V. (Vdc) 13 20 32 44 63 79 100 125 200
W.V. (Vdc) 180 200 250 400 450 - - - -
S.V. (Vdc) 220 250 300 450 500 - - - -
Ripple Current Correction Factors
Frequency (Hz) 50 60 100 120 500 1K 10K~50K -
Multiplier @
105°C
16 ~ 100Vdc 0.93 0.95 0.99 1.0 1.05 1.08 1.15 -
160 ~ 450Vdc 0.75 0.80 0.95 1.0 1.20 1.25 1.40 -
Temperature (°C) < +45 +60 +70 +85 +105
Multiplier 2.7 2.6 2.5 2.1 1.0
Low Temperature Stability
(10 ~ 250Vdc Ratings)
Temperature (°C) 0 -25 -40 -
Capacitance Decrease 5% 10% 20% -
Impedance Ratio 1.5 3 9 -
Load Life Test
2,000 Hours @ 105°C
Capacitance Change Within + 20% of initial measured value
Tan δ & ESR Less than 200% of the specified maximum value
Leakage Current Less than the specified maximum value
Shelf Life Test
No Load
2,000 Hours @ 105°C
Capacitance Change Within + 20% of initial measured value
Tan δ & ESR Less than 200% of the specified maximum value
Leakage Current Less than the specified maximum value
Surge Voltage Test
1,000 Cycles of 0.5" On
& 4.5" Off at 25°C
Capacitance Change Within + 20% of initial measured value
Tan δ & ESR Less than 200% of the specified maximum value
Leakage Current Less than the specified maximum value
Soldering Effect
MIL-STD-202F
Method 210A
Capacitance Change Within + 10% of initial measured value
Tan δ & ESR Less than the specified maximum value
Leakage Current Less than the specified maximum value
LE
A
D
E
D
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORPORATION                                                            70 Maxess Rd., Melville, NY 11747  •  (631)396-7500   FAX (631)396-7575
Large Can Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NRLMW Series
STANDARD PRODUCT LIST, CASE SIZE AND SPECIFICATIONS
W.V.
(Vdc)
Cap.
(µF)
Case Size
DxL (mm)
ESR (Ω@20°C) Max. Ripple Current
(Arms@105oC)
120Hz 20kHz 120Hz 10k~50khz